
SwissCityMarathon - Lucerne 2025
results

Marathon Frauen W40
rank name yob city Group/club time diff min/km overall

1. Nagel-Wallimann Doris 83 Hünenberg Laufgruppe Cham 2:43:11 3:52 1.

2. Kaufmann Susanne 84 Cham LK Zug 2:48:09 +4:58 3:59 3.

3. Dafflon Caroline 84 Düdingen 2:57:05 +13:54 4:11 9.

4. Imhof Andrea 83 Pfäffikon SZ 3:12:01 +28:50 4:33 21.

5. Caruso Anita 84 Kriens Marathon Team Krie... 3:12:18 +29:07 4:33 22.

6. Gut Patricia 83 Stans LA TV Erstfeld 3:14:10 +30:59 4:36 24.

7. Hügli Maja 84 Gränichen 3:29:00 +45:49 4:57 63.

8. Wong Ka Fai Natalie 84 Zürich Trigether 3:29:18 +46:07 4:57 66.

9. Mutschler Manuela 84 Allschwil 3:32:47 +49:36 5:02 73.

10. Josi Eliane 81 Sugiez LR Astoria Hellbühl 3:34:57 +51:46 5:05 81.

11. Delpouve Mélanie 85 Bulle 3:35:05 +51:54 5:05 82.

12. Staiger Yvonne 85 Horw 3:36:50 +53:39 5:08 91.

13. Gaus Elisabeth 83 Baldegg 3:38:35 +55:24 5:10 100.

14. Stern Judith 83 Norsingen 3:38:38 +55:27 5:10 101.

15. Binggeli Tamara 84 Ettingen Lauffreunde Ettingen 3:43:19 +1:00:08 5:17 121.

16. Truniger Tessa 84 Uster 3:45:04 +1:01:53 5:20 130.

17. Loosli Sabrina 83 Luzern 3:46:05 +1:02:54 5:21 138.

18. Cozzi Fabienne 83 Etoy #NicoRunning 3:48:17 +1:05:06 5:24 152.

19. Phuntsok Linda 84 Wangen b. Olten 3:49:15 +1:06:04 5:25 163.

20. Lauber Tamara 81 Stäfa 3:49:46 +1:06:35 5:26 168.

21. Bigler Lucia 82 Geiss Swiss Lauftreff Willis... 3:50:48 +1:07:37 5:28 175.

22. Trachsel Nadia 85 Mettmenstetten LV Albis 3:51:01 +1:07:50 5:28 177.

23. Warner Amelia 84 Luzern 3:51:04 +1:07:53 5:28 178.

24. Moiseenko Aleksandra 82 Zürich AstraZeneca/Alexion 3:51:28 +1:08:17 5:29 181.

25. Riemenschneider Bianca I... 85 Pfreimd Tsv Detag Wernberg 3:51:42 +1:08:31 5:29 184.

26. Hodel-Maurer Evelyn 83 Pfaffnau 3:51:58 +1:08:47 5:29 188.

27. Martin Aude 84 Montagny-Yverdon-p... 3:52:25 +1:09:14 5:30 193.

28. Schiller Tamara 84 Bürglen TG 3:55:13 +1:12:02 5:34 225.

29. Vignoli Stefania 84 Schmerikon Octapharma 3:55:33 +1:12:22 5:34 226.

30. Erhardt Michèle 83 Basel 3:57:06 +1:13:55 5:37 242.

31. Stirnimann Judith 85 Ruswil 3:58:01 +1:14:50 5:38 248.

32. Stavenow Charlotta 84 Djursholm 3:58:53 +1:15:42 5:39 259.

33. Thurnherr Barbara 82 Zwillikon DTV Hedingen 4:00:22 +1:17:11 5:41 268.

34. Töngi Sandra 84 Cham 4:03:05 +1:19:54 5:45 284.

35. Engels Ulrike 81 Liestal Tc Muttenz 4:04:56 +1:21:45 5:48 294.

36. Blecharz Marta 82 Thalwil 4:05:58 +1:22:47 5:49 302.

37. Studer Franziska 81 Zug cpsports.ch 4:06:17 +1:23:06 5:50 307.

38. Schmid Sarah 82 Luzern Universität Luzern 4:06:42 +1:23:31 5:50 311.

39. Aebi Claudia 83 Bern 4:07:12 +1:24:01 5:51 321.

40. Schelbert Martina 82 Seewen SZ 4:07:28 +1:24:17 5:51 325.

41. Stalder Petra 81 Schübelbach 4:08:37 +1:25:26 5:53 332.

42. Walsh Kimvara 85 Kriens 4:11:31 +1:28:20 5:57 360.

43. Macheret Carole 85 Wünnewil 4:14:28 +1:31:17 6:01 381.

44. Noli Jasmin 84 Rüti ZH SC Diemberg 4:17:32 +1:34:21 6:06 407.

45. Potier Laetitia 84 Savagnier 4:22:22 +1:39:11 6:13 444.

46. Chheng Sovary 83 Bern 4:22:50 +1:39:39 6:13 451.

47. Corbat Karine 84 Romont FR 4:23:10 +1:39:59 6:14 454.

48. Monhart Neda 82 Steinen Läuferteam Steinen 4:24:57 +1:41:46 6:16 465.

49. Peyer Rebecca 84 Aesch 4:25:49 +1:42:38 6:17 475.

50. Floss Juliane 83 Herzogenbuchsee 4:25:51 +1:42:40 6:18 476.

12.03.2026 08:06
1/2



SwissCityMarathon - Lucerne 2025
results

Marathon Frauen W40
rank name yob city Group/club time diff min/km overall

51. Nagy Hajnalka 84 Zürich 4:27:54 +1:44:43 6:20 496.

52. Brink Marisa 85 Wollerau 4:28:15 +1:45:04 6:21 499.

53. Lodieu Magalie 83 Vuissens 4:28:43 +1:45:32 6:22 503.

54. Gaist Milla 83 Nänikon 4:32:18 +1:49:07 6:27 520.

55. Szczerba Kasia 85 Luzern WeRun Luzern 4:32:19 +1:49:08 6:27 521.

56. Marchon Céline 81 Maisprach #gänghüundhop 4:32:21 +1:49:10 6:27 522.

57. Cardillo Romina 84 Dürnten 4:35:13 +1:52:02 6:31 533.

58. Orucevic Aida 81 Uitikon Waldegg 4:35:38 +1:52:27 6:31 535.

59. Wenger Marie-France 82 Aigle 4:36:27 +1:53:16 6:33 540.

60. Chezeaux Géraldine 82 Vallorbe 4:36:48 +1:53:37 6:33 543.

61. Meier Ruth 85 Klarsreuti 4:39:15 +1:56:04 6:37 557.

62. Hutter Sandy 84 Binningen 4:40:36 +1:57:25 6:38 564.

63. Sakowska Agnieszka 82 Basel 4:41:22 +1:58:11 6:40 570.

64. Schürch Cornelia 84 Buchs ZH 4:42:13 +1:59:02 6:41 575.

65. Müller Sabrina 83 Niederrohrdorf 4:48:13 +2:05:02 6:49 598.

66. von Rotz Madeleine 85 Zug 4:49:05 +2:05:54 6:51 606.

67. Seidel Angela 83 Bern 4:49:35 +2:06:24 6:51 612.

68. Pohl Caroline 81 Basel 4:50:37 +2:07:26 6:53 615.

69. Chédel Mélanie 81 Renan BE 4:55:19 +2:12:08 6:59 644.

70. Dell'Asin Giulia 83 Ostermundigen 4:57:17 +2:14:06 7:02 649.

71. Chu Huong 83 Buchs 5:05:56 +2:22:45 7:15 669.

72. Capaul Carlina 81 Zürich 5:06:54 +2:23:43 7:16 670.

73. Minges Julia 82 Lörrach 5:09:20 +2:26:09 7:19 677.

74. Caligari Monica 82 Baden 5:16:23 +2:33:12 7:29 689.

75. Dalsgaard Tove 84 Silkeborg Silkeborg 5:48:33 +3:05:22 8:15 721.

Niederstad (KM 23.5)
76. Nesa Daniela 82 Ayent 2:13:06 +43:11 5:39

DNS
Demkiw Yvonne 82 Berlin SCC Berlin

Tollhupp Sandy 82 Vilters

Karpe Daniela 81 Schönenwerd

Verlinden Sandra 84 Neuhausen

Dähler Désirée 85 Kriens

Cresswell-Maynard Katie 84 Debenham, Ipswich GreyBeard

Zanner Rahel 85 Neuenkirch LUKS

Pfister Jasmin Melanie 85 Uznach #Performancegroup

Lienhard Mara 84 Neftenbach finishers winterthur

McEwan Dianne 84 Walchwil

Bonnema Martine 84 Thalwil
#87 participants

12.03.2026 08:06
2/2


